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Container shelter/ Containerüberdachung / Abris sur containers 

Kro�man CTS10 + CTS8

Assembly manual 
Montageanleitung 

Manuel de montage 



Legend - Legende - Légende 

See next page Siehe nächste Seite Voir page suivante 

01 Part number Teilenummer Numéro de pièce 

Detail number Detailnummer Numéro de détail 

!!! pay attention besondere Aufmerksamkeit Faites attention 

#1 Step number Schrittnummer Numéro d’étape 

Dimensions in 
millimeters 

Abmessungen in Millimeter Dimensions en millimètres 

1 Chapter number Kapitelnummer Numéro dechapitre 

1a/1a-1 Sub chapter numbers Unterkapitelnummern Numéros de sous-chapitres 

Green colored parts are 
parts to add 

Grün gefärbte Teile sind 
Teile zum Hinzufügen 

Les parties colorées en vert 
sont les parties à ajouter 
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L=6m L=12m L=18m L=24m 

 

 

  

- 1 package 6m 
- 1 roof cover 
 

- 1 base package 12m 
- 2 roof covers 
 

- 1 package 12m 
- 1package 6m 
- 3 roof covers 
 

- 2 package 12m 
- 4 roof covers 
 

- 1 6m Paket 
- 1 Dachabdeckung 
 

- 1 12m Paket 
- 2 Dachabdeckungen 
 

- 1 6m Paket 
- 1 12m Paket 
- 3 Dachabdeckungen 
 

- 2 12m Paket 
- 4 Dachabdeckungen 
 

- 1 paquet de 6m 
- 1 kits de toiture 

- 1 paquet de 12m 
- 2 kits de toiture 
 

- 1 paquet de 6m 
- 1 paquet de 12m 
- 3 kits de toiture 
 

- 2 paquet de 12m 
- 4 kits de toiture 
 

 

Optional for all types: 

1 or 2 End wall Frames  
1 or 2 End wall Covers with roll up system 
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Part
QTY 

CTS806

QTY 

CTS812
Description Length

18 4 4 Ratchet - 2inch 0

17 2 2 Ratchet_plate 0

16 2 2 Ratchet_plate 0

15 4 4 Plastic Insert End Cap 80x40 0

14 4 4 End Cap 32mm 0

13 2 2 Tension Tube 2200

12 4 10 Roof cover tension tube 2045

11 8 16 U-Bracket Block Ratchet 0

10 4 8 Block Ratchet 2" Right Handed 0

9 4 8 Block Ratchet 2" Left Handed 0

8 8 20 Connector Strip Base Rails Container Tops 180

7 21 42 Purlin 2063

6 8 14 Truss Short 759

5 8 14 Truss Long 2300

4 4 7 Tube 1013

3 8 14 Tube 1250

2 2 2 Rectangular tube and round tub welded 2100

1 4 10 Rectangular tube and round tub welded 2009

BO-7 4 4 Hexagon Head Screw M10x25 + Lock Nut + Washer 25

BO-3 36 76 Hexagon Head Screw M10x110 + Lock Nut + Washer 110

BO-2 32 53 Mushroom Bolt M10x100 + Lock Nut + Washer 100

BO-1 60 108 Mushroom Bolt M10x90 + Lock Nut + Washer 90

What is in the Crate for a CTS8 frame
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Part
QTY 

CTS1006

QTY 

CTS1012
Description Length

18 4 4 Ratchet - 2inch 0

17 2 2 Ratchet_plate 0

16 2 2 Ratchet_plate 0

15 4 4 Plastic Insert End Cap 80x40 0

14 4 4 End Cap 32mm 0

13 2 2 Tension Tube 2200

12 4 10 Roof cover tension tube 2045

11 8 16 U-Bracket Block Ratchet 0

10 4 8 Block Ratchet 2" Right Handed 0

9 4 8 Block Ratchet 2" Left Handed 0

8 8 20 Connector Strip Base Rails Container Tops 180

7 21 42 Purlin 2063

6A 8 14 Truss Short 1790

5 8 14 Truss Long 2300

4 4 7 Tube 1013

3 8 14 Tube 1250

2 2 2 Rectangular tube and round tub welded 2100

1 4 10 Rectangular tube and round tub welded 2009

BO-7 4 4 Hexagon Head Screw M10x25 + Lock Nut + Washer 25

BO-3 36 76 Hexagon Head Screw M10x110 + Lock Nut + Washer 110

BO-2 36 57 Mushroom Bolt M10x100 + Lock Nut + Washer 100

BO-1 56 104 Mushroom Bolt M10x90 + Lock Nut + Washer 90

What is in the Crate for a CTS10 frame
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Part QTY Description Lenght

78 4 Twist Lock System U-Profile 0

77 4 Twist Lock System Plate 0

75 2 Twist Lock System Tube 1790

76 2 Twist Lock System Tube 1990

28A 4 Fr/Bk wall PVC cover tension tube 1500

26A 2 Wind Brace L+R 1166

33 4 Ground Peg 16x960 960

30 10 Tube Clamp 76mm 0

28 4 Fr/Bk wall PVC cover tension tube 1318

27 2 Wind Brace L+R 2226

26 2 Wind Brace L+R 1923

24 1 Horizontal Beam Door 1707

23 1 Horizontal Beam Door 1810

22 2 Top column CTS8 FW/BW 1778

21 2 Fr/Bk wall bottom vertical tube for frame 2224

20 2 Base Plate ISO and HC Containers 0

14 8 End Cap 32mm 0

BO-8 4 Mushroom Bolt M10x100+Lock Nut+Washers DIN 9021+436 0

BO-4 10 Hexagon Head Screw M10x40 + Lock Nut + Washer 40

BO-2 2 Mushroom Bolt M10x100 + Lock Nut + Washer 100

BO-1 14 Mushroom Bolt M10x90 + Lock Nut + Washer 90

What is in the Crate for a CTS8 end wall
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Part QTY Description Lenght

78 4 Twist Lock System U-Profile 0

77 4 Twist Lock System Plate 0

75 2 Twist Lock System Tube 1990

76 2 Twist Lock System Tube 2090

28A 4 Fr/Bk wall PVC cover tension tube 1500

26B 2 Wind Brace L+R 1978

25B 2 Wind Brace Top 1165

25A 2 Wind Brace Top 1281

33 4 Ground Peg 16x960 960

30 14 Tube Clamp 76mm 0

28 4 Fr/Bk wall PVC cover tension tube 1318

27B 2 Wind Brace L+R 1417

26 4 Wind Brace L+R 1923

24 1 Horizontal Beam Door 1707

23 1 Horizontal Beam Door 1810

22B 2 Top column CTS10 FW/BW 2026

21 2 Fr/Bk wall bottom vertical tube for frame 2224

20 2 Base Plate ISO and HC Containers 0

14 8 End Cap 32mm 0

BO-8 4 Mushroom Bolt M10x100+Lock Nut+Washers DIN 9021+436 0

BO-4 14 Hexagon Head Screw M10x40 + Lock Nut + Washer 0

BO-2 2 Mushroom Bolt M10x100 + Lock Nut + Washer 0

BO-1 22 Mushroom Bolt M10x90 + Lock Nut + Washer 0

What is in the Crate for a CTS10 end wall
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Part QTY Description Length
61 2 Main Cover rope 15000

61 2 Main Cover rope 15000

62 8 Roof cover tension tube strap 850

60 1 Main Cover CTS8 Sadle Roof

Part QTY Description Lenght
BO-9 2 Wire Rope Simble 8mm 0

BO-10 2 Wire Rope Clamp 8mm 0

43 72 Tie wrap Length 500mm 500

41 8 Ratchet with nylon strap 1300

40 1 Cover with door End Walll CTS8 Sadle Roof flat 0

Part QTY Description Length
61 2 Main Cover rope 15000

61 2 Main Cover rope 15000

62 8 Roof cover tension tube strap 850

60 1 Main Cover CTS10 Sadle Roof

What is in the box for a CTS10 main cover

What is in the box for a CTS8 main cover

What is in the box for a CTS8 end wall cover
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Part QTY Description Lenght
BO-9 2 Wire Rope Simble 8mm 0

BO-10 2 Wire Rope Clamp 8mm 0

43 72 Tie wrap Length 500mm 500

41 8 Ratchet with nylon strap 1300

40 1 Cover with door End Walll CTS10 Sadle Roof flat 0

Part QTY Description Length

- 4 Self-drilling Screw Panhead (DIN7504N) PH 13

47 1 Connector Double Keder Profile

46 2 Double Keder Profile 2000

45 1 Crank 228cm + Worm Gearbox

What is in the box for a CTS10 end wall cover

What is in the package for the roll-up cranck
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Parts identification for roof frame and base rails 
Teilekennzeichnung für Dachrahmen und Grundträger 

Identification des pièces pour le cadre de toit et les rails de base 
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Parts identification for front wall / back wall frame 
Teilekennzeichnung für Vorderwand-/Rückwandrahmen 

Identification des pièces pour le cadre de la paroi avant / de la paroi arrière 
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Parts identification for front wall / back wall cover 
Teilekennzeichnung für Vorderwand-/Rückwandabdeckung  

Identification des pièces pour le couvercle de la paroi avant / de la paroi arrière 
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Parts identification for roof cover 
Teilekennzeichnung für die Dachabdeckung 

Identification des pièces pour la couverture du toit 
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Installation of the base rails and roof frame 
Montage der Grundträger und des Dachrahmens 
Installation des rails de base et du cadre de toit 

 
 

13mm &17mm 
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Installation of the base rails and roof frame 
Montage der Grundträger und des Dachrahmens 
Installation des rails de base et du cadre de toit 

 
1a 

Installation of base rails 
Einbau von Bodenschienen 

Installation des rails de base 
 
 

13mm & 17mm 
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1 
Installation of the base rails and roof frame 

Montage der Grundträger und des Dachrahmens 
Installation des rails de base et du cadre de toit 

 
1b 

Installation of the arches and purlins 
Einbau der Gewölbe und Pfetten 

Mise en place des arcades et des pannes 
 
 

17mm 
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2 

Installation of the front wall / back wall frame 
Einbau des Vorderwand-/Rückwandrahmens 
Installation du cadre de la paroi avant / de la 

paroi arrière 
 

 

17mm 
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Installation of the roof cover 
Einbau der Dachabdeckung 

Installation de la couverture du toit 
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Installation of the front wall / back wall cover 
Montage der Vorderwand-

/Rückwandabdeckung 
Installation du couvercle de la paroi avant / de 

la paroi arrière 
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